336900

CH \$165.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas		09/22/2011	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stiefel Laboratories, Inc.	
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400	
Internal Address:	Corporation Service Company	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3369002	HELPS GET TO THE BOTTOM OF IT	
Registration Number:	3098956	BARRIER THERAPEUTICS	
Registration Number:	3288555	BARRIER THERAPEUTICS	
Registration Number:	3289147	BARRIER THERAPEUTICS, INC.	
Registration Number:	3412673	TURNING SCIENCE INTO PRACTICE	
Registration Number:	3218835	VUSION	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)625-9190 Email: trademarks@gsk.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Stiefel Laboratories, Inc.

Address Line 1: 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400
Address Line 2: Corporation Service Company

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004627 FRAME: 0753

900202770

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19808				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRJ-COA/7049703/077/JPB			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher M. Hanes			
Signature:	/Christopher M. Hanes/			
Date:	09/22/2011			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Barrier Release#page1.tif source=Barrier Release#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004627 FRAME: 0754

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN BARRIER THERAPEUTICS, INC.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Collateral Agent (hereinafter "Secured Party"), hereby fully releases and terminates, without recourse or warranty to the Secured Party, its security interest in the interests of Barrier Therapeutics, Inc. in the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, created by that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement executed by Barrier Therapeutics in favor of the Secured Party, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 12, 2008, in Reel/Frame 3852/0116.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY
AMERICAS, as Collateral Agent

By:
Name: Frin Morrissey
Title: Director
By:
Name: Susan Lefevre
Title: Managing Director

NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF New York

SS:
COUNTY OF New York

SS:

On the <u>22nd</u> of <u>September</u>, 2011 before me, personally appeared Erin Morrissey and Susan Lefevre, personally known to me to be the persons whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity of behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Notary Public)

My Commission Expires:

9/13/2013

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01HE6030566 Qualified in Suffolk County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires Sept. 13, 2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004627 FRAME: 0755

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner of Record
HELPS GET TO	3369002	15 Jan 2008	Stiefel Laboratories, Inc.
THE BOTTOM OF IT			
BARRIER	3098956	30 May 2005	Stiefel Laboratories, Inc.
THERAPEUTICS			
BARRIER	3288555	4 Sept 2007	Stiefel Laboratories, Inc.
THERAPEUTICS &			
design			
BARRIER	3289147	4 Sept 2007	Stiefel Laboratories, Inc.
THERAPEUTICS,			
INC. & design			
TURNING SCIENCE	3412673	15 Apr 2008	Stiefel Laboratories, Inc.
INTO PRACTICE			
VUSION	3218835	13 Mar 2007	Stiefel Laboratories, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004627 FRAME: 0756

RECORDED: 09/22/2011